
RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH  
MR. GEORGE STRAIT		  Hannah Buffkin	 Carol Missildine
POWER SLOT			   Brandon Ailshie	 Diana Bowers
SHE’S KEEPING SCORE		  Emma Eversole	 Emma Eversole
 
WALKING YOUTH COUNTRY PLEASURE SPECIALTY  
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM		  Tori Baxter		 Katie West & Tori Baxter
GENERATOR’S CLASSIC FABLE	 Nicholas Lovin	 Julie Lovin
FANCY THIS & FANCY THAT		  McCoy Abee	 Danny Kistler
 
RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE  
JAZZ’S JESTER			   Emilee Spurgeon	 Emily Spurgeon
THE BLACK DIAMOND		  Brianna Turner	 Brianna Turner & David Greene
WHITE LIAS			   Brittney Green	 Brittney Green
BUSTERS CROSS FIRE		  Ashlee Spurgeon	 Ashlee Spurgeon
 
WALKING YOUTH 11 & UNDER  
BAYBERRY STAR			   Tori Baxter		 Tori Baxter
 
RACKING AMATEUR SPECIALTY ACTION  
INTERNATIONAL PLAYBOY		  Bobbie Blankenship	 Kathy Robinette
ATM				    Danielle Powell	 Franklin Powell
 
WALKING OPEN SPECIALTY   
JUSTIN CREDIBLE			   Jimmy Baumgardner	 RPC Farms
ICE COLD GOLD			   Rick Abee		 Tom Shipman
THE NEW YORK GIANT		  Bobby Kellett	 Steve Gamble

WALKING LITE SHOD AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
PRINCE JOSE			   Burl Dale		  Burl Dale
SIMPLE LEE DANGEROUS		  Kara Graham	 Kara Graham
NORTH STARS PUSHING CASH	 Daphne France	 Daphne France
 
RACKING PLEASURE  
ON THE PONTOON		  Lee Ann Musick	 Carol Missildine
MY COIN			   Brianna Turner	 Brianna Turner
WHITE LIAR		  Brittney Green	 N/A
LITTLE MAGIC MAN		  Tami Cureton	 Tami Cureton
 
WALKING SHOW PLEASURE OPEN  
RITZ TORNADO		  Jimmy Baumgardner	 Gary Rutledge
ROYAL MASQUE		  Bryan Barnhill	 Lyn Lewis
BEAMS ON PAROLE		 Brandon Ailshie	 Cindy Duff
JOSE’S NIGHT TRAIN	 Gerold Ford	 Allison Brinker
I’M COUNTRY STRONG	 Ben Gore		  Jeremy Gore

RACKING LADIES SPECIALTY ACTION  
PUSHING THE GEN 		 Skylar Blankenship	 Cindy Duff
HE’S SO FINE		  Sandy Livingston	 Sandy Livingston
I’M JAILBAIT		  Amy Buffkin	 Lyn Lewis & Mike Wisecup
 
WALKING YOUTH 12-17 SPECIALTY  
JOSE’S SPECIAL EDITION	 Eaddy Gamble	 The Gamble Family
BAD ECONOMY		  Emily Kiser Jackson	 Gary Kiser
SANTANA’S FANCY		  Brandon Ailshie	 Angela Fields
GINTASTIC		  Andee Patton	 Andee Patton

WALKING PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
A DREAM			  Daphne France	 Clyde France
MP1			   Katie West		 Forest Jones
SURVIVING HEART		  Mike Rabon	 Cathy Cummings
HE’S A MAJOR DELIGHT	 Lynn Culbreth	 Lynn Culbreth
IRRESISTIBLE PRIDE	 Ken Estes		 Ken Estes
 
RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE  
MR. GEORGE STRAIT	 Carol Missildine	 Carol Missildine
POWER SLOT		  Brandon Ailshie	 Diana Bowers
TITLEIST ON PAROLE	 Amber Marteli	 Carol Missildine
DOLLAR’S LITTLE MAMA	 Blake Drew	 Jody Livingston
JOSE’S MIDNIGHT RYDER	 Allie Banks	 Allie Banks
 
WALKING TWO YEAR OLD OPEN  
INTEGRITY OF THE LINE	 Chris Helton	 Dick Ewers
RACKING JUVENILE 17 & UNDER SPECIALTY ACTION  

ABEL			   Emily Kiser Jackson	 Bryan Barnhill
POWER INVESTMENT	 Brandon Ailshie	 Raney Brooks
 
WALKING THREE & FOUR YEAR OLD SPECIALTY  
BOO WEEKLEY		  Bobby Kellett	 Jerry Hewitt
 
 WALKING PLANTATION PLEASURE LITE SHOD AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
GEN’S DOUBLE ACTION	 Rufus Dale	 Rufus Dale

RACKING AMATEUR ACTION AOT  
PROMISES DOIN TIME	 Cynky Bryant	 Eddie & Cindy Bryant
UNDER ARMOUR		  Randy Messer	 Messer Family
YEAH NOW		  Dennis Gore	 Dennis Gore

WALKING COUNTRY PLEASURE ENGLISH/WESTERN SPECIALTY  
IRRESISITBLE SATIN	 Emily Tuttle	 Ken & Elaine Estes
GENERATOR’S CLASSIC FABLE Julie Lovin	 Julie Lovin
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM	 Katie West		 Karie West & Tori Baxter
SWEET TEA		  McCoy Abee	 Danny Kistler
WEEZAR BOUDREAUX	 Terry Thornton	 Terry Thornton
 
RACKING TWO YEAR OLD SPECIALTY ACTION OPEN  
JAZZ IN COMMAND		  Bryan Barnhill	 Donald McDowell
TITLED IN THE USA		  Curtis Thompson	 Curtis Thompson
 
PLEASURE PONY JUVENILE
DOTTIE			   Reagan Stroupe	 Reagan Stroupe

RACKING THREE YEAR OLD SPECIALTY ACTION OPEN  
SHOWTIME JAZZ		  Bryan Barnhill	 Donald McDowell
I’M VICTORIAS SECRET	 Curtis Thompson	 Curtis Thompson
UPTOWN FUNKY WALK	 Jody Livingston	 Jody Livingston
MR. INTEGRITY		  Chris Helton	 Gary Helton
INDECENT ENCOUNTER	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
 
WALKING TRAIL PLEASURE ENG/WES OPEN SPECIALTY  
JUST CALL ME DUKE	 Dana Holt		  Dana Holt
FABLE’S BLACK CHARGER	 Julie Lovin		 Julie Lovin
 
RACKING STYLE SPECIALTY ACTION  
TITLE WAVE		  Bryan Barnhill	 Gary Kiser
HILLBILLY JOSE		  Andy Larrimore	 Allison Brinker
A JFK JR			   Chris Helton	 Swinton Crider
EBONY’S PEPPER PUSHER	 Lily Cope		  Lily Cope
HASTA LA VISTA		  Cindy Bryant	 Eddie & Cindy Bryant

WALKING PARK PERFORMANCE OPEN SPECIALTY  
UNDECIDED		  Chris Helton	 Jimbo Conner
THREATS CAN DO		  David Eskridge	 Donna Eskridge
TITLEMAX		  Skylar Blankenship	 Cindy Duff
THE ROCKDUSTER		  Daphne France	 Clyde France

WALKING AOT SPECIALTY  
INTOXICATING		  Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
SKYWATCH’S MASTERPIECE	 Jerry Jester	 Jerry Jester
THE BLIND SIDE		  Bryant Norwood	 Bryant Norwood
SECRETS IN THE GIN	 Tom Kakassy	 Tom Kakassy
STEVE NASH		  Jimmy Sauls	 Jimmy Sauls
 
GO AS YOU PLEASE TWO GAITS
CHICO’S DIXIE DELIGHT	 Emilee Spurgeon	 Emilee Spurgeon
NELL’S GO GIRL		  Ashlee Spurgeon	 Ashlee Spurgeon
THE BLACK DIAMOND	 Brianna Turner	 Brianna Turner & David Greene
 
WALKING PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
FOG AT THE RITZ		  Allison Armstrong	 Danny Kistler & Allison Armstrong
A DREAM			  Austin Lyall	 Clyde France
GEN’S PRETTY WOMAN	 Rufus Dale	 Rufus Dale
SURVIVING HEART		  Mike Rabon	 Cathy Cummings
HE’S A MAJOR DELIGHT	 Lynn Culbreth	 Lynn Culbreth
 
WALKING ETWHA MEMBERS ONLY SPECIALTY  
STS			   Caleb Church	 Caleb Church
WEST SIDE WILLIE		  Chase Tipton	 Karen Ray
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RACKING FOUR YEAR OLD SPECIALTY ACTION OPEN  
BONNIE LOU PARKER	 Danielle Powell	 Danielle Powell
CAROLINA CASH		  Colton Spivey	 Lavelle Spivey
OUTTA LINE SHADOW	 Andy Larrimore	 Gerald Ford

WALKING AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
GRAY LINE EXPRESS	 Andy Larrimore	 Allison Brinker
I’M A SALTY DAWG		  Monica Tipton	 Steven Davis
PROBATION OFFICER	 Dale Hefner	 Rosemary Whitley
HEARTBEAT OF THE RITZ	 Scott Hickman	 Scott & Rusty Hickman
 
RACKING OPEN SPECIALTY ACTION  
I’M THE DARK KNIGHT	 Bryan Barnhill	 Raymond Riter
MIND GAMES		  Lily Cope		  Lily Cope
 
WALKING LADIES AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
GENERATOR’S SANTANA PUSHCathi Gruber	 Cathi Gruber
BLACK CASH DELIGHT	 Allyson Armstrong	 Allyson Armstrong
THE MAJOR RITZ		  Lexie Stinnett	 n/a

WALKING LITE SHOD OPEN SPECIALTY  
SPIRITS CANDY MAN	 Grandy Tuck, Jr.	 Angela Tuck
EXCLUSIVELY ASPEN	 Jimmy Baumgardner	 RPC Farms
 
SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
THE RED BOMBER		  Connie Gamble	 Connie Gamble
THE MASTERS CHOICE	 Cindy Bryant	 Eddie & Cindy Bryant
OUR LAST DOLLAR		  Amy Abee		 Danny Kistler
JOSE’S CANTINA		  Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
GO AHEAD EVIL		  Brandon Ailshie	 Cindy Duff
 
WALKING NCWHA MEMBERS ONLY AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
MG’S FINAL STAND			   Lisa Howard	 Tom & Sissy Werse
HE’S GUNPOWDER AND LEAD		 Jimmy Sauls	 Jimmy Sauls
THE GENERAL BY RFK		  Bryant Norwood	 Jamie Norwood
I COMMAND APPLAUSE		  Lexie Stinnett	 Terry Smith
 
PARK PLEASURE OPEN SPECIALTY  
GENS PRETTY WOMAN	 Grandy Tuck Jr	 Rufus Dale
FOG AT THE RITZ		  McCoy Abee	 Armstrong & Kistler
A DREAM			  Austin Lyall	 Clyde France
MP1			   Chris Helton	 Forest Jones
SURVIVING HEART		  Mike Rabon	 Cathy Cummings
 
RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION STAKE  
I’M JUAN PABLO		  Bryan Barnhill	 Carol Missildine
TITLEIST’S DARK KNIGHT	 Gerold Ford	 Allison Brinker
 WALKING STAKE  
A PURSUIT OF PERFECTION	 Bobby Kellett	 Steve Gamble
PRO STOCK BY JFK		 Jimmy Baumgardner	 Gary Rutledge
OOP’S GENS REBEL 	 Rick Abee		 Steve Daniel
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